

NO. 138, ABSTRACT	STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HAYS KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT WE, WESLEY R. SUTHERLAND AND MARIE SUTHERLAND, WITH OUR HOME ADDRESS AT 100 OAKVIEW DR., DRIPPING SPRINGS, TX 78620, OWNER OF THE 4.385 ACRE TRACT (RECORD) AND KNOWN AS LOT 57, SPRINGLAKE (AN UNRECORDED SUBDIVISION) IN THE G. W. LINDSAY SURVEY NO. 138, ABSTRACT NO. 289, HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS, AS CONVEYED TO US BY DEED DATED APRIL 11, 1995 AND RECORDED IN VOLUME 1143, PAGE 400, OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS, HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS, AD HEREBY REPLAT 4.39 ACRES TO BE KNOW AS <u>REPLAT OF LOT 57, SPRINGLAKE</u> IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLAT SHOWN HEREON, SUBJECT TO ALL EASEMENTS AND RESTRICTIONS HERETOFORE GRANTED AND DO HEREBY DEDICATE TO THE OWNERS OF THE PROPERTY THE USE OF THE STREETS AND EASEMENTS SHOWN HEREON. IN WITNESS HEREOF: WESLEY R. SUTHERLAND AND MARIE SUTHERLAND ACKNOWLEDGED THESE PRESENTS TO BE EXECUTED THEREUNTO DULY AUTHORIZED.				
57, SPRINGLAKE, HAS BEEN SUBMITTED TO AND 11	100 OAKVIEW DR.		MARIE SUTHERLAND 100 OAKVIEW DR. DRIPPING SPRINGS, TX 78620		
, 20 s	STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HAYS				
B P	BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, ON THIS DAY PERSONALLY APPEARED WESLEY R. SUTHERLAND AND MARIE SUTHERLAND, KNOWN TO ME PERSONS WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED TO THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED THE SAME FOR THE PURPOSES AND CONSIDERATIONS STATED.				
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE OF, THIS THE DAY OF					
NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS					
Ċ	ELAINE H. CARDENAS, COUNTY CLERK OF HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ON THE DAY OF , A.D. 20 THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS, PASSED AN ORDER AUTHORIZING THE FILING FOR RECORD F THIS PLAT, AND SAID ORDER HAS BEEN DULY ENTERED IN THE MINUTES OF THE SAID COURT INSTRUMENT NUMBER				
V	WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE THIS THE DAY OF, A.D. 20				
	COUNTY JUDGE CC		INE H. CARDENAS NTY CLERK 'S COUNTY, TEXAS		
NDA BETH HART LED 5.001 ACRES NO SE "W FO FO	CORD CALL PER PLAT F 1/2" IRON ROD W/ A YELLOW CR" PLASTIC CAP F COTTON SPINDLE W/ A YELLOW CR" PLASTIC WASHER JND 1/2" IRON ROD (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED) JND 60D NAIL	= //	FRANCIS WC CALLED 3.93 VOL. 504 PG. F REAL PROPERTY CALLED 1.00 VOL. 336 PG DEED RECO	ACRES PG. 286 RECORDS ACRES . 435	
2. NO. 19014976 AL PUBLIC RECORDS FO 33, SPRINGLAKE, AN • FO ORDED SUBDIVISION) FO	JND MAG NAIL W/ A "SKI" WASHER JND COTTON SPINDLE JND IRON ROD W/ A RED "SOLIS NAK INC" PLASTIC CAP		(LOT 54A, SPRING UNRECORDED SUE PID: 4313 AYS CENTRAL APE	GLAKE, AN BDIVISION) 38	
D 50 FOOT RIGHT-OF-WAY			· · · ·		
ITILITY EASEMENT	<u>N88*55'26"E 2</u>	233.97'			
AS S 8.22'	LOT 5 1.50 ACF	RES	09"E 2	LOT 59–A ISION OF LOT 59, SPRINGLAKE VOL. 5 PG. 47 PLAT RECORDS REX LEE HUNTER PID: 95243 S CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT	
WATER/WASTEWATER NOTE					
NO STRUCTURE IN THIS SUBDIVISION SHALL BE WATER SUPPLY OR A STATE APPROVED COMMUI SUPPLIES AND DIMINISHING WATER QUALITY, PRO BY HAYS COUNTY TO QUESTION THE SELLER CO WATER COLLECTION IS ENCOURAGE AND IN SOM WATER RESOURCE.	ITY WATER SYSTEM. DUE TO DECLINING WATER ISPECTIVE PROPERTY OWNERS ARE CAUTIONED NCERNING GROUND WATER AVAILABILITY, RAIN IE AREAS MAY OFFER THE BEST RENEWABLE DCCUPIED UNTIL CONNECTED TO A PUBLIC SEWEF IM WHICH HAS BEEN APPROVED AND PERMITTED HIN THIS SUBDIVISION MAY BEGIN UNTIL ALL	UNDERSTOOD THAT THE BUILD DELINEATED AND SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTED OR PLACED IN CONNECTION THEREWITH SHAL OF THE TRACT OF LAND CON SPECIFICATIONS PRESCRIBED I COUNTY ASSUMES NO OBLIGA	DING OF ALL STREETS, I THIS PLAT, AND ALL BF SUCH STREETS, ROADS L BE THE RESPONSIBILI VEYED BY THIS PLAT IN BY THE COMMISSIONERS THON TO BUILD THE STR THIS PLAT OR OF THE	DURT OF HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS, IT IS ROADS, AND OTHER PUBLIC THOROUGHFARES RIDGES AND CULVERTS NECESSARY TO BE , OR OTHER PUBLIC THOROUGHFARES, OR IN TY OF THE OWNER AND/OR THE DEVELOPER I ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND COURT OF HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS. HAYS REETS, ROADS, OR OTHER PUBLIC CONSTRUCTION OF ANY BRIDGES OR	
ERIC VAN GAASBEEK, R.S., C.F.M. HAYS COUNTY FLOODPLAIN ADMINISTRATOR	DATE	LAND SURVE P.O. BOX 481 BLANCO, 512-618-7672 RPLS6344	TX 78606	JOB NO.: 2040–23 DRAWN BY: CJJ CHECKED BY: CJJ	
HAYS COUNTY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES		TBPE&LS FIRM #10	1941.35	SHEET: 1 OF 1	